

Ê

C.A.No. 5631 OF 2000  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in  
Civil Appeal No.5631/2000

CALCUTTA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SHREY MERCANTILE PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 15/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.Tapash Ray,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. L.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Pradip Ghosh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Amika Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As it does not appear to be either a claim for refund or any direction to refund, the application is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER